Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the state under which Tessenderlo Kerley, Inc. is organized previously recorded on Reel 003672 Frame 0387. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the state under which Tessenderlo Kerley, Inc. is organized is Delaware. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| AG Formulators, Inc. | | 10/25/2007 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Tessenderlo Kerley |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2255 North 44th Street, Suite 300 |
| City: | Phoenix |
| State/Country: | ARIZONA |
| Postal Code: | 85008 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2395121 | CAPTOR |
| Registration Number: | 2349882 | SULFORIX |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)916-5918

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ip@fclaw.com, srosenfield@fclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Stone Rosenfield

Address Line 1: 3003 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 53078.380 |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Susan Stone Rosenfield |
| Signature: | /Susan Stone Rosenfield/ssb/ |
| | INAULIVIANN |

900146200 REEL: 004085 FRAME: 0303

239512

CC 588

| Date: | 10/26/2009 |
|---|------------|
| Total Attachments: 5 source=Captor Sulforix Affidavit-Oct09#page1.tif source=Captor Sulforix Affidavit-Oct09#page2.tif source=Captor Sulforix Affidavit-Oct09#page3.tif source=Captor Sulforix Affidavit-Oct09#page4.tif source=Captor Sulforix Affidavit-Oct09#page5.tif | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004085 FRAME: 0304

AFFIDAVIT

| State of Arizona |) |
|---------------------------|---|
| County of Marico | pa) ss: |
| I, Larry T | ryon, Chief Financial Officer of Tessenderlo Kerley, Inc., being duly sworn, do hereby declare as |
| follows: | |
| 1. T | essenderlo Kerley, Inc. is a corporation duly organized and existing under the Laws of Delaware |
| and is located at 2 | 255 North 44th Street, Suite 300, Phoenix, AZ 85008, U.S.A. |
| 2. I | am a lawful representative of Tessenderlo Kerley, Inc. and I am authorized to sign this document |
| on its behalf. | |
| 3. C | n December 5, 2008, a Trademark Assignment reflecting the transfer of ownership from AG |
| Formulators, Inc. | to Tessenderlo Kerley, Inc. of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,395,121 for CAPTOR and U.S. |
| Trademark Regis | tration No. 2,349,882 for SULFORIX, inter alia, was filed for recordation with the Assignment |
| Branch of the U.S | . Patent and Trademark Office. |
| 4. T | he Trademark Assignment, which was recorded on December 5, 2008 at Reel/Frame No. |
| 3672/0387, errone | cously states that Tessenderlo Kerley is a California corporation. Tessenderlo Kerley is in fact a |
| Delaware corpora | tion. |
| 5. P | ursuant to the Trademark Manual of Examining Procedure § 503.06(b), Tessenderlo Kerley |
| respectfully reque | sts that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office update its records to reflect that Tessenderlo Kerley |
| is a <u>Delaware</u> corp | Doration. Larry Tryon, CFO |
| State of Arizona | , |
| County of Marico | pa) |
| SUBSCRIBED A | ND SWORN before me on this 26th day of October, 2009. |
| | Notary Public |

My Commission Expires: 10 JANUARY 2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004085 FRAME: 0305

OFFICIAL SEAL DONNA J. ADAMS MOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires January 10, 2011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AG FORMULATORS, INC., a California corporation, having a principal place of business located at 5427 East Central Avenue, Fresno, CA 93725 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks (the "Trademarks") and trademark registrations (the "Registrations") set forth in Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, TESSENDERLO KERLEY, INC., a California corporation, having a principal place of business located at 2255 North 44th Street, Suite 300, Phoenix, AZ 85008-3279 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademarks and Registrations, including but not limited to all of Assignor's rights in the United States and worldwide in and to said Trademarks and Registrations and the right to file for protection of such Trademarks throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Trademarks.

Assignor agrees to perform any and all acts and to execute all documents necessary for Assignee to perfect its ownership in and to the Trademarks and Registrations.

| | Assignor: AG FORMULATORS, INC. |
|---|---|
| <u>10 - 25 - 200</u> 7 Date | By: James I Lindley Name: JAMES 4 CINDLE! Title: SERRETMY, THOUSONER |
| State of <u>CALIFORNIH</u>)) ss. County of <u>FRESNO</u>) | |
| County of <u>FRESNO</u>) | |
| On this 25 day of OCTOBER known to me to be the person whose name is subshe/she executed the foregoing instrument for the p | , 2007, before me personally appeared $\frac{\sqrt{Arnes} H LINDLE}{}$ cribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that surposes therein contained. |
| My commission expires: Agril 5, 2011 | Unne L. Gregory NOTARY PUBLIC |
| | ANNE L. GREGORY Commission # 1729540 Notary Public - California s Fresno County |

My Comm. Expires Apr 5, 2011

| | Assig | gnee: TESSENDERLO KERLEY, INC. |
|--|---------------------------|--|
| | - | By: Atraan Kurus Name: Jerdan K. Burus Title: C20 |
| State of <u>CALIFORN</u> (A |) | |
| County of FRESJO |) ss.) | |
| On this A day of me to be the person whose executed the foregoing inst | name is subscribed to the | 007, before me personally appeared JORDAN & BUKN known to within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she therein contained. |
| My commission expires: | agril 5,2011 | ane L. Gregory NOTARY PUBLIC |
| | | ANNE L. GREGORY Commission # 1729540 Notary Public - California Fresno County MyComm. Explos Apr 5, 2011 |

EXHIBIT A

| Trademark | Registration(s) |
|----------------------|------------------------------------|
| CAPTOR | U.S. Registration No. 2,395,121 |
| | Arizona Registration No. 42728 |
| CAPTOR BSP | Washington Registration No. 27928 |
| CAPTOR NSF | |
| CASCADE | Arizona Registration No. 042727 |
| | California Registration No. 104844 |
| CASCADE BSP | Washington Registration No. 27929 |
| K-MEND | |
| LIME-SULFUR SOLUTION | |
| SOIL-MEND | |
| SULFORIX | U.S. Registration No. 2,349,882 |
| | Arizona Registration No. 42729 |
| | California Registration No. 104845 |
| SULFORIX BSP | Washington Registration No. 27930 |
| TETRAGARD | |
| THIOCAL | |
| THIOMAG | California Registration No. 110441 |

RECORDED: 10/26/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004085 FRAME: 0308